OP \$965.00 505723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, Inc.		11/21/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, LLC	
Street Address:	Harry S. Truman Sports Complex	
Internal Address:	1 Royal Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64129	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057234	EST. 2015 CRAFT & DRAFT KANSAS CITY
Registration Number:	5144885	FOREVER ROYAL
Registration Number:	1505238	KANSAS CITY ROYALS
Registration Number:	1522533	KANSAS CITY ROYALS
Registration Number:	4926643	KAUFFMAN STADIUM
Registration Number:	5096627	KAUFFMAN STADIUM
Registration Number:	5419425	KC
Registration Number:	5009029	LOS REALES
Registration Number:	5060403	LOS REALES
Registration Number:	5795224	RAISED
Registration Number:	5795223	RAISED
Registration Number:	5795232	RAISED ROYAL
Registration Number:	5492172	RAISED ROYAL
Registration Number:	0940214	ROYAL LANCERS
Registration Number:	1607457	ROYALS
Registration Number:	1538005	ROYALS
Registration Number:	1552486	ROYALS
Registration Number:	3370316	ROYALS
		TRADEMARK

900528079 REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0191

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363256	ROYALS
Registration Number:	1034779	KC R ROYALS
Registration Number:	4011223	KANSAS CITY
Registration Number:	3370317	KC
Registration Number:	1520805	KC
Registration Number:	1213326	KC
Registration Number:	2531778	KC
Registration Number:	2665339	KC
Registration Number:	5470597	KC ROYALS
Registration Number:	4872850	KC
Registration Number:	4872849	KC
Registration Number:	4872848	KC
Registration Number:	4876784	KC
Registration Number:	2665338	KC R
Registration Number:	0893939	KCR
Registration Number:	1774283	KC R ROYALS
Registration Number:	2623374	KC R ROYALS
Registration Number:	1522388	KC R ROYALS
Registration Number:	1520765	KCR
Serial Number:	86722522	KAUFFMAN STADIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200 Email: njh@cll.com **Correspondent Name:** Mary L. Kevlin

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street (21st Floor) Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Chery
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Chery/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kansas City Royals Baseball Club Inc to Kansas City Royals Baseball Club LLC#page1.tif source=Kansas City Royals Baseball Club Inc to Kansas City Royals Baseball Club LLC#page2.tif source=Kansas City Royals Baseball Club Inc to Kansas City Royals Baseball Club LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0192

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KANSAS CITY ROYALS BASEBALL CLUB,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "KANSAS CITY ROYALS BASEBALL CLUB, INC." TO "KANSAS CITY

ROYALS BASEBALL CLUB, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

7711496 8100V SR# 20198213433

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204055753

Date: 11-21-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0193 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:47 AM 11/21/2019
FILED 08:47 AM 11/21/2019
SR 20198213433 - File Number 7711496

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, Inc., a

Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") first incorporated is Missouri.

SECOND: The date on which the Corporation first incorporated in Missouri is March

25, 1968.

THIRD: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is **Delaware**.

FOURTH: The date on which the Corporation incorporated in Delaware is November

19, 2019.

FIFTH: The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to filing

this Certificate is Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, Inc., a Delaware

corporation.

SIXTH: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is

being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Kansas City

Royals Baseball Club, LLC.

SEVENTH: The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company shall

be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 21st day of November , 2019.

KANSAS CITY ROYALS BASEBALL CLUB,

INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

: Ďavid D. Glass

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/20/2019 REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0195